

**U.S. 80 BORE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**City Contract 2021-080**

Detailed Bid Tabulation  
 Bids Opened 6/25/2021 @ 2:00pm

Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	BlackRock Construction		Four Star Excavating		Vaustino Construction		Wilson Contracting		GROD Construction		Larrett Inc.		FM Utilities LLC		WILLCO Underground		Rich & Burns Utilities LLC	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 16,017.00	\$ 16,017.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,349.18	\$ 21,349.18
2	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,139.13	\$ 17,139.13
3	POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,813.68	\$ 15,627.36
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL & BARRICADES	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,210.09	\$ 24,210.09
5	EROSION CONTROL PLAN PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,441.93	\$ 19,441.93
6	12" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH 24" STEEL CASING (BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	LF	350	\$ 395.00	\$ 138,250.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 171,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 479.21	\$ 167,723.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 995.23	\$ 348,330.50
7	12" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	180	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.96	\$ 14,932.80	\$ 89.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 381.21	\$ 68,617.80
8	8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	70	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 69.64	\$ 4,874.80	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 251.65	\$ 17,615.50
9	5' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,456.48	\$ 20,456.48
10	5' DIA. SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,087.50	\$ 10,087.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,119.79	\$ 25,119.79
11	CONNECT NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE TO EX. MANHOLE (REPAIR & SEAL CONNECTIONS)	EA	2	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,732.50	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,598.77	\$ 17,197.54
12	CUT AND PLUG EX. SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	4	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,923.68	\$ 7,694.72
13	GROUT ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER PIPE (8")	LF	180	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 5,639.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 49.16	\$ 8,848.80
14	GROUT ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER PIPE (12")	LF	400	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 58.39	\$ 23,356.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY PLAN DESIGN	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,514.85	\$ 2,514.85
16	TRENCH SAFETY PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LF	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 102.68	\$ 25,670.00
17	TV INSPECTION OF NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 7,980.00
18	REMOVE STREET PAVEMENT	SY	25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 72.24	\$ 1,806.00
19	UTILITY TRENCH PAVEMENT CUT REPAIR (12" THICK)	SY	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 372.70	\$ 9,317.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 297.49	\$ 7,437.25
20	SODDING OF DISTURBED AREAS	SY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 3,366.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 262,345.00</b>	<b>\$ 262,345.00</b>	<b>\$ 262,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 262,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 292,240.00</b>	<b>\$ 292,240.00</b>	<b>\$ 292,338.00</b>	<b>\$ 292,338.00</b>	<b>\$ 304,635.00</b>	<b>\$ 304,635.00</b>	<b>\$ 306,405.00</b>	<b>\$ 306,405.00</b>	<b>\$ 356,067.00</b>	<b>\$ 356,067.00</b>	<b>\$ 471,690.00</b>	<b>\$ 471,690.00</b>	<b>\$ 683,778.92</b>	<b>\$ 683,778.92</b>